
No.A.32022/6/2018-Admn. 
Government of India 

Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and 
Ganga Rejuvenation 

*** 

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, 
New Delhi, the 06th September, 2019 

CORRIGENDUM 

In this Department's Office Order No.1o9/2019, regarding pay fixation of PPS of CSSS on 
consequent of their promotion, the date i.e. "15th February, 2018" may be read as "15th February, 
2019". 

(A.K. Kaushik) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Tel. No. 23738126 

Copy to: 

1. Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR, New Delhi. 
2. Cash Section, Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR, New Delhi. 
3. Service Book /Guard file. 



No.A.32o22/6/2o18-Admn. 
Government of India 

Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and 
Ganga Rejuvenation 

*** 

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, 
New Delhi, the 15th February, 2018 

Office Order No.tog/2otg  

Consequent upon their promotion to the grade of Principal Private Secretary of CSSS 
Cadre in Level-11 (Pay Band-3 of Rs. 15,600-39,100/, Grade Pay of Rs. 6600/-) on ad-hoc basis 
w.e.f. the date as mentioned below against their names vide this Ministry's Notification 
No.8/2019(F.No.A.32o22/6/2018-Admn) dated 12.02.2019, the pay of following officers is 
hereby fixed under FR 22(I)(a)(1), as under:- 

S. 
No. 

Name of the 
Official 

Shri/Ms 

Joining date 
in PPS grade. 

Pay before 
date of 
joining to 
PPS grade 
in Level-lo 

Pay after 
adding one 
increment 
in the 
Level-1.o 

Correspond 
ing pay in 
Level-n 
w.e.f. date 
of joining to 
PPS grade 
on account 
of 
promotion. 

The date 
of next 
incre-
m.ent 

. Sunita Thakur 01.01.2019 (FN) 77700/- 80000/- 80900/- 01.07.2019 

2.  Savita Arora 28.12.2018 (FN) 80000/- 82400/- 83300/- 01.07.2019 

3.  Anu Rattan 01.01.2019 (FN) 77700/- 80000/- 80900/- 01.07.2019 

4.  Sanjay Kumar 01.01.2019 (FN) 73200/- 75400/-  76200/- 01.07.2019 

5.  Manoj Khattar 01.01.2019 (FN) 77700/- 80000/- 80900/- 0.1.07.2019 

6.  Ganga Ram 
Gautam 

28.12.2018 (FN) 77700/- 80000/- 80900/- 01.07.2019 

7.  Y. K. Sharma 28.12.2018 (FN) 77700/- 8o000/- 80900/- 01.07.2019 

8.  Sunita Jaluthra 02.01.2019 (FN) 75400/- 77700/- 78500/- 01.01.2020 

9, Debi Prasad 
Majumdar 

01.01.2019 (FN) 75400/- 77700/- 78500/- 01.07.2019 

10. Sashi Chaddha 28.12.2018 (FN) 80000/- 

80000/- 

82400/- 83300/- 01.07.2019 

82400/- 83300/- 01.07.2019 
ix. Randhir Singh 01.01.2019 (FN) 

Cont../- 



-2- 

2. 	The above pay fixation is subject to post audit and excess payment, if any, shall be 

recovered in one lumpsum. 

(A.K. Kaushik) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Tel. No. 23738126 

Copy to: 

1. Officer concerned. 
2. Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR, New Delhi. 

3. Cash Section, Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR, New Delhi. (2 Copies) 

4. Service Book /Guard file. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

